ISSI®
IS27C256
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. 1
EP012-1D
11/13/97
ISSI reserves the right to make changes to its products at any time without notice in order to improve design and supply the best possible product.  We assume no responsibility for any errors which
may appear in this publication.  © Copyright 1997, Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.
FEATURES

EP012-1D
11/13/97
ORDERING INFORMATION
Commercial Range: 0 °C to +70°C
Speed (ns) Order Part Number Package
90 IS27C256-90W 600-mil Plastic DIP
IS27C256-90PL PLCC – Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
120 IS27C256-12W 600-mil Plastic DIP
IS27C256-12PL PLCC – Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
150 IS27C256-15W 600-mil Plastic DIP
IS27C256-15PL PLCC – Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
ORDERING INFORMATION
Industrial Range:  –40 °C to +85°C
Speed (ns) Order Part Number Package
90 IS27C256-90PLI PLCC – Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
120 IS27C256-12PLI PLCC – Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
150 IS27C256-15PLI PLCC – Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
ISSI®
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.
2231 Lawson Lane
Santa Clara, CA 95054